
DISTRICT OF KITIMAT 
SCHEDULE OF 2026 REGULAR MEETINGS OF COUNCIL 

In compliance with Section 127 of the Community Charter, residents of Kitimat are 
advised of the schedule of Regular Meetings of Council for 2026.  

Regular Meetings of Council take place on the first and third Mondays of the month, 
unless there is a statutory holiday, at the Council Chambers, 606 Mountainview 
Square at 7:00 p.m. 

 Note that additional Council meetings (Committee of the Whole or Special Meetings) may take place 
on the second, fourth or fifth Mondays of the month if there is sufficient business. 

January February March 

Regular Monday, January 5 Regular Monday, February 2 Regular Monday, March 2 

Regular Monday, January 19 Regular Tuesday, February 17 Regular Monday, March 16 

April May June 

Regular Tuesday, April 7 Regular Monday, May 4 Regular Monday, June 1 

Regular Monday, April 20 Regular Tuesday, May 19 Regular Monday, June 15 

July August September 

Cancelled  Monday, July 6 Cancelled Tuesday, August 4 Regular Tuesday, September 8 

Regular Monday, July 20 Regular Monday, August 17 Regular Monday, September 21 

October November December 

Regular Monday, October 5 Regular Monday, November 2 Regular Monday, December 7 

Cancelled Monday, October 19 Regular Monday, November 16 Regular Monday, December 21 

The Monday, July 6, Regular Meeting of Council is cancelled as per Council resolution R25-289.
The Tuesday, August 4, Regular Meeting of Council is cancelled as per Council resolution R25-291.

The Monday, October 19, Regular Meeting of Council is cancelled as per Council resolution R25-290.
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